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I. NOTICE REGARDING GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY ISSUES PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.

The following Notifications were published in Extraordinary issues of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette
during the week ending 5th January 2019:—

Issue
Number. Part and Section. Date of Issue. Issued by. Subject.
(1) (2) 3 (4) (5)
424 Part II—Section 2 31st December 2018 Health and Family Welfare Appointment of certain Person as
Department Vice-Chancellor of the Tamil Nadu
Dr. M.G.R. Medical University,
Chennai for certain Period under
the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical
University Act.
425 Do. Do. Commercial Taxes Notifications under the Tamil Nadu
and Registration Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017.
Department
426 Part [ll—Section 1(a) Do. Commercial Taxes Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax
and Registration (Fourteenth  Amendment) Rules,
Department 2017.
427 Part Il—Section 2 Do. Rural Development Appointment of Special Officers to
and Panchayat Raj Village Panchayats, Panchayat
Department Unions and District Panchayats
under the Tamil Nadu Panchayats
Act.
Amendment to Notification.
428 Do. Do. Municipal Administration Amendment of Special Officers to Town
and Water Supply  Panchayats, Municipalites and
(Election) Department  Municipal Corporations under the
Tamil Nadu District Municipalities
Act.
Amendment to Notification.
429 Part IV—Section 2 Do. Law Department The Tamil Nadu Panchayats Third
(Amendment) Ordinance, 2018 etc.
Ordinance No. 4 of 2018.

1 Part V—Section 4 3rd January 2019 Notification by the Appointment of Dates for Various
Election Commission Stages of Bye-Election to
of India Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly

From 168. Thiruvarur Assembly
Constituency and Fixation of Hours
of Poll to fill a Vacancy Caused by
the Death of a Member

2 Part [l—Section 2 Do. Home Department Declaration of certain Police Officers /

(Pol-XIlI1) Personnel as Designated Officers
under the Control of the Election
Commission.
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Issue
Number. Part and Section. Date of Issue.
(1) (2) 3
3 Part VI—Section 1 4th January 2019
4 Part Il—Section 1 Do.

Issued by.

(4)

Commercial Taxes
Department

Finance Department

Subject.

(5

Notifications under the Tamil Nadu
Goods and Services Tax Rules,
2017

Market Borrowing Programme of State
Government by Auction

Il. NOTICE REGARDING PARTS AND SECTIONS OF THE GAZETTE NOT PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.

The following Parts and Sections of the Gazette are not published in this weeki—

Part 1l—Section 1

Part Ill—Sections 1(a) and 2
Part IV—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4
Part V—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4
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NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT SI.No.  Community Name of the Candidate
(Courts-l) (1) (2) (3)
[G.O. (4D). No. 56, Home (Courts-1), 28th December 29. BC(OBCM) Sivapalani N
2018, wrigfl 13, aflsmodd, Skmousremout oy soor(R—-2049.] 30. SC Devapriya V
No.I/HO/1/2019.—The Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby 31, BC(OBCM) Dheenadhayalan M

appoints the following 209 (Two hundred and nine) candidates
to act temporarily as Civil Judge (Junior Division) in the 32. SC Barath Kumar S P
Tamil Nadu State Judicial Service:-

33. OTHERS Chelliah K
SIL.No.  Community Name of the Candidate 34. MBC/DC Kalidasan V
(1) (2 (3) 35. BC(OBCM) Suganthi R
1 MBC/DC Fanny Rajan 36. BC(OBCM) Vidhya B
2. BC(OBCM) Thaarini V C 37. MBC/DC Bharathidhasan M S
3 BC(OBCM) Varatharajan S 38. BC(OBCM) Manjula S
4 BC(OBCM) Sundara Kamesh Marthandan R 39. BC(OBCM) Umamageshwari A.
5. BC(OBCM) Pravin Kumar E 40. BC(OBCM) Vaishnavi R
6. BC(OBCM) Mohanapriya E 41. BC(OBCM) Muthukrishna Muralidas S
7. BC(OBCM) Mahesh R 42. BC(OBCM) Palanivelrajan C
8.  BC(OBCM) Rajaprabu S 43. MBC/DC Suresh Babu A
9 BC(OBCM) Dhaarani BA 44. SC Agavithan V
10.  BC(OBCM) Balaji S 45. BC(OBCM) Vijay Ananth S
1. BC(OBCM) Rajakumaresan M 46. BC(OBCM) Rajeshkumar J
12. OTHERS Nithya S 47. BC(OBCM) Peter B
13. BCM Afzal Fathima M 48. MBC/DC Arjunan G
14.  MBC/DC XXXXXXX 49. BC(OBCM) XXX X
15. MBC/DC Theviya A 50. BC(OBCM) Renuga N
16. MBC/DC Vanjinathan R 51. MBC/DC Malathi G
17. BC(OBCM) Senthilraja D 52.  BC(OBCM) Anand K
18. BC(OBCM) Abarna G 53. SC Murugesan M
20. BC(OBCM) Vino | 55. BC(OBCM) XXXXXXX
21. BC(OBCM) Suvedharanyan M A 56. MBC/DC Ponpandi M
22. BCM Abdulrahman A 57. MBC/DC Venkatesh Kumar A
23. BC(OBCM) Agnes Jeba Kiruba S 58. MBC/DC Dhanalakshmi S
24. MBC/DC Mathivathani Vanangamudi 59. MBC/DC Praveen J
25. BC(OBCM) Amudha M 60. MBC/DC Maharajan S
26. BC(OBCM) Saravanakumar J 61. BC(OBCM) Chithra K
27. OTHERS Maharajan P 62. BC(OBCM) Monlka V

28.  BC(OBCM) Jeyanthi A 63. BC(OBCM) Gopalakrishnan N
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SI.No.
(1)
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

Community
(2)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
SC

BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BCM
MBC/DC

Name of the Candidate

(3)

Balaji M

Subashri A

XXXXXXX

Sunil Raja M

Geetha R

Ramkishore M P

Nallakannan M

Prakash L

Pandi Maharaja R

Muthu Lakshmi S

Saravanakumar G

Viswatha V

Lisi G

Mohammed Sadiq Hussain A

Shanmathi S

The name and other particulars will be communicated

later
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
BCM
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
SC
MBC/DC
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
SC
MBC/DC
BCM
SC

Madhumitha J
Dhivya M
Santhanam D
Sivaprakash N.S
Dineshkumar S
Stalin J

Revathi S
Ummul Faritha M M J
Murugan R
Varadharajan G
Ramanathan A
Azhagesan N
Marimuthu R M
Kavipriya S
Arunkumar T
XXXXXXX
Renugadevi K
Ameerdheen A.S.

Pragatheeshwaran S

Sl.No.
(1)
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

Community
2)
sC
BC(OBCM)
sC
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
BCM
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
SC
BC(OBCM)
SC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
SC
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
sC
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)

Name of the Candidate

3
V O Chidambaram M
Dinesh K.S
Aarthi R.D.
Kavitha S
Deepika Hemkumar
Dharaneether B
Arunkumar S
Manimegala M
Arun Pandian R
Nithya P
Aafreen Begum J
Aarthi M
Dilip Babu S K P
XXXXXXX
Pavithra D
Subramanian M S
Mullai Vanan C. P.
Poornima S
Anna Lakshmi A
Sumathi P
Manimekalai R
Sureshkarthik M
Hariram D
Sasikala K
Rajalingam R
Sujatha R
Manikandan E
Tmilarasu A
Mahalakshmi R
Gopala Arasi P
Venkatesan K
Rajesh Kannan S
Muthuraj K
Kalaivanan K R

Sahaana S

Rajanandhivarmasiva MN
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SI.No.
(1)
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

Community

BC(OBCM)
sc
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
sc

sc

sc
BC(OBCM)
BCM
MBC/DC
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
sc
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
SCA

sC

BCM
BC(OBCM)
sc
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
sc

Name of the Candidate
(3)
XXXXXXX
Sasin Kumar R
Moses Jebasingh P
Subhashini P
Dharanidharan A
Tamilinian N
Keerthana N
Soumya Mathew
Arunsankar S
Anns Raja J
Padmavathi S
Narmatha Rani A
Rangeswari P
Mullai M
Ramya M

Mohamed Yousuf Navaz S

Varsha D
Myilswamy D
Manivarman R
Vijayakumar K
XXXXXXX
Thaimanavar K
Nandhini C
Irudhaya Mary A
Sathya K
Jayganesh J
Sangeetha Sekar R
XXXXXXX
Kirthika S

Abdhul Kani A
Sathiyamoorthy R
Praganthaa R S
XXXXXXX
Selvaarasi V B
Uma Devi R H
XXXXXXX

SI.No.
(1)
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.

Community
(2)
SC
SC
SC
MBC/DC
SCA
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
SC
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)
SC
SC
SC
MBC/DC
MBC/DC
SC
BC(OBCM)
MBC/DC
MBC/DC
SC
BC(OBCM)
SC
SC
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
SC
SCA
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
BC(OBCM)
SC
MBC/DC
BC(OBCM)

Name of the Candidate

3

Naveen Durai Babu D

Sharmila P

Vaishnavi B

Murugesan P

Paramveer V

S Suslia

Karthikeyan J

Kanimozhi S T

Kalaivani C

Chandra Praba A.K.N

Ravi D

Parvadhraj Arumugam S

Hariramakrishnan M

Jaisankar P

Vijai Rajesh K

XXXXXXX

Deepa P

Jeevan Kumar B

Karthick Asath K

llayaraja S

Loganathan V

Siva Rajesh M

Inbarani K

Kuberrasundar V C

Palkalaiselvan A

Arun M C

Kabaleeswaran S

Kamala K

Selvam M

Parkavi V

Ramesh P

Rajasekaran R

Sangeetha J

P
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SI.No.  Community Name of the Candidate SI.No.  Community Name of the Candidate
(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) 3
204. SC Pavithra J 215. BCM Sathathunisha M
205. SC Amirdham G 216. SC Praveen Jeeva P
206. BC(OBCM) Shanmuganathan S V 217.  SC Jeya Kaleeswari P
207. MBC/DC Anbuthasan S 218. SC Senthamilselvan G
208. BC(OBCM) Alexraj S 219. BC(OBCM) Muthuselvam A
209. BC(OBCM) Packiaraj S 220. SC XXXXXXX

210. SC Arun Kumar T 221. SC XXXXXXX

211. SC Ranijith Kumar P 222. SC Seethalakshmi A
212. SC Babu S R 223. SC XXXXXXX

213. MBC/DC Bagyaraj R 224. SC Pragasam E

214. MBC/DC Prabhu Shankar A 225. SC Kamalanathan K

NIRANJAN MARDI,

Ad(ditional Chief Secretary to Government.
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