© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2019

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Rs. 3.20 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 3]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2019 Thai 2, Vilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2050

Part I

Notifications or Orders regarding first appointments, investiture of magisterial powers, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

					Pages.
		DEPART (Courts-I)			
Appointment	 	 	 	 	8-11

I. NOTICE REGARDING GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY ISSUES PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.

The following Notifications were published in Extraordinary issues of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* during the week ending 5th January 2019:—

Issue Number.	Part and Section.	Date of Issue.	Issued by.	Subject.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
424	Part II—Section 2	31st December 2018	Health and Family Welfare Department	Appointment of certain Person as Vice-Chancellor of the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai for certain Period under the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University Act.
425	Do.	Do.	Commercial Taxes and Registration Department	Notifications under the Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017.
426	Part III—Section 1(a)	Do.	Commercial Taxes and Registration Department	Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax (Fourteenth Amendment) Rules, 2017.
427	Part II—Section 2	Do.	Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department	Appointment of Special Officers to Village Panchayats, Panchayat Unions and District Panchayats under the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act. Amendment to Notification.
428	Do.	Do.	Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election) Department	Amendment of Special Officers to Town Panchayats, Municipalities and Municipal Corporations under the Tamil Nadu District Municipalities Act. Amendment to Notification.
429	Part IV—Section 2	Do.	Law Department	The Tamil Nadu Panchayats Third (Amendment) Ordinance, 2018 etc. Ordinance No. 4 of 2018.
1	Part V—Section 4	3rd January 2019	Notification by the Election Commission of India	Appointment of Dates for Various Stages of Bye-Election to Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly From 168. Thiruvarur Assembly Constituency and Fixation of Hours of Poll to fill a Vacancy Caused by the Death of a Member
2	Part II—Section 2	Do.	Home Department (Pol-XIII)	Declaration of certain Police Officers / Personnel as Designated Officers under the Control of the Election Commission.

Issue Number.	Part and Section.	Date of Issue.	Issued by.	Subject.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
3	Part VI—Section 1	4th January 2019	Commercial Taxes Department	Notifications under the Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017
4	Part II—Section 1	Do.	Finance Department	Market Borrowing Programme of State Government by Auction

II. NOTICE REGARDING PARTS AND SECTIONS OF THE GAZETTE NOT PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.

The following Parts and Sections of the Gazette are not published in this week:-

Part II—Section 1

Part III—Sections 1(a) and 2

Part IV—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4

Part V—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

	HOME		SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate
	((Courts-I)	(1)	(2)	(3)
[G.O. (4D). No. 56, Home (Courts-I), 28th December			29.	BC(OBCM)	Sivapalani N
2018, மார்கழி 13, விளம்பி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2049.]			30.	SC	Devapriya V
No.I/HO/1/2019.—The Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the following 209 (Two hundred and nine) candidates			31.	BC(OBCM)	Dheenadhayalan M
to act temporarily as Civil Judge (Junior Division) in the Tamil Nadu State Judicial Service:-		vil Judge (Junior Division) in the	32.	SC	Barath Kumar S P
		33.	OTHERS	Chelliah K	
SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate	34.	MBC/DC	Kalidasan V
(1)	(2)	(3)	35.	BC(OBCM)	Suganthi R
1.	MBC/DC	Fanny Rajan	36.	BC(OBCM)	Vidhya B
2.	BC(OBCM)	Thaarini V C	37.	MBC/DC	Bharathidhasan M S
3.	BC(OBCM)	Varatharajan S	38.	BC(OBCM)	Manjula S
4.	BC(OBCM)	Sundara Kamesh Marthandan R	39.	BC(OBCM)	Umamageshwari A.
5.	BC(OBCM)	Pravin Kumar E	40.	BC(OBCM)	Vaishnavi R
6.	BC(OBCM)	Mohanapriya E	41.	BC(OBCM)	Muthukrishna Muralidas S
7.	BC(OBCM)	Mahesh R	42.	BC(OBCM)	Palanivelrajan C
8.	BC(OBCM)	Rajaprabu S	43.	MBC/DC	Suresh Babu A
9.	BC(OBCM)	Dhaarani BA	44.	SC	Agavithan V
10.	BC(OBCM)	Balaji S	45.	BC(OBCM)	Vijay Ananth S
11.	BC(OBCM)	Rajakumaresan M	46.	BC(OBCM)	Rajeshkumar J
12.	OTHERS	Nithya S	47.	BC(OBCM)	Peter B
13.	BCM	Afzal Fathima M	48.	MBC/DC	Arjunan G
14.	MBC/DC	XXXXXXX	49.	BC(OBCM)	XXXXXXX
15.	MBC/DC	Theviya A	50.	BC(OBCM)	Renuga N
16.	MBC/DC	Vanjinathan R	51.	MBC/DC	Malathi G
17.	BC(OBCM)	Senthilraja D	52.	BC(OBCM)	Anand K
18.	BC(OBCM)	Abarna G	53.	SC	Murugesan M
19.	MBC/DC	Anbu T	54.	SC	Vanaja L
20.	BC(OBCM)	Vino I	55.	BC(OBCM)	XXXXXXX
21.	BC(OBCM)	Suvedharanyan M A	56.	MBC/DC	Ponpandi M
22.	BCM	Abdulrahman A	57.	MBC/DC	Venkatesh Kumar A
23.	BC(OBCM)	Agnes Jeba Kiruba S	58.	MBC/DC	Dhanalakshmi S
24.	MBC/DC	Mathivathani Vanangamudi	59.	MBC/DC	Praveen J
25.	BC(OBCM)	Amudha M	60.	MBC/DC	Maharajan S
26.	BC(OBCM)	Saravanakumar J	61.	BC(OBCM)	Chithra K
27.	OTHERS	Maharajan P	62.	BC(OBCM)	Monlka V
28.	BC(OBCM)	Jeyanthi A	63.	BC(OBCM)	Gopalakrishnan N

SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate	SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate
(1)	(2)	(3)	(1)	(2)	(3)
64.	BC(OBCM)	Balaji M	99.	SC	V O Chidambaram M
65.	BC(OBCM)	Subashri A	100.	BC(OBCM)	Dinesh K.S
66.	SC	XXXXXXX	101.	SC	Aarthi R.D.
67.	BC(OBCM)	Sunil Raja M	102.	BC(OBCM)	Kavitha S
68.	BC(OBCM)	Geetha R	103.	MBC/DC	Deepika Hemkumar
69.	BC(OBCM)	Ramkishore M P	104.	MBC/DC	Dharaneether B
70.	BC(OBCM)	Nallakannan M	105.	BC(OBCM)	Arunkumar S
71.	BC(OBCM)	Prakash L	106.	BC(OBCM)	Manimegala M
72.	BC(OBCM)	Pandi Maharaja R	107.	MBC/DC	Arun Pandian R
73.	BC(OBCM)	Muthu Lakshmi S	108.	BC(OBCM)	Nithya P
74.	SC	Saravanakumar G	109.	BCM	Aafreen Begum J
75.	BC(OBCM)	Viswatha V	110.	MBC/DC	Aarthi M
76.	BC(OBCM)	Lisi G	111.	BC(OBCM)	Dilip Babu S K P
77.	BCM	Mohammed Sadiq Hussain A	112.	BC(OBCM)	XXXXXXX
78.	MBC/DC	Shanmathi S	113.	SC	Pavithra D
79.	The name and otl	her particulars will be communicated	114.	BC(OBCM)	Subramanian M S
80.		Madhumitha J	115.	SC	Mullai Vanan C. P.
81.	BC(OBCM) BC(OBCM)	Dhivya M	116.	BC(OBCM)	Poornima S
82.	MBC/DC	Santhanam D	117.	BC(OBCM)	Anna Lakshmi A
83.	BC(OBCM)	Sivaprakash N.S	118.	BC(OBCM)	Sumathi P
84.	MBC/DC	Dineshkumar S	119.	MBC/DC	Manimekalai R
85.	BC(OBCM)	Stalin J	120.	SC	Sureshkarthik M
86.	MBC/DC	Revathi S	121.	BC(OBCM)	Hariram D
87.	BCM	Ummul Faritha M M J	122.	MBC/DC	Sasikala K
88.	BC(OBCM)	Murugan R	123.	BC(OBCM)	Rajalingam R
89.	MBC/DC	Varadharajan G	124.	SC	Sujatha R
90.	BC(OBCM)	Ramanathan A	125.	BC(OBCM)	Manikandan E
91.	SC	Azhagesan N	126.	MBC/DC	Tmilarasu A
92.	MBC/DC	Marimuthu R M	127.	MBC/DC	Mahalakshmi R
93.	MBC/DC	Kavipriya S	128.	BC(OBCM)	Gopala Arasi P
94.	BC(OBCM)	Arunkumar T	129.	BC(OBCM)	Venkatesan K
95.	SC	XXXXXXX	130.	BC(OBCM)	Rajesh Kannan S
96.	MBC/DC	Renugadevi K	131.	BC(OBCM)	Muthuraj K
97.	BCM	Ameerdheen A.S.	132.	BC(OBCM)	Kalaivanan K R
98.	SC	Pragatheeshwaran S	133.	BC(OBCM)	Sahaana S
50.	50	agatiloconwaran o	134.	BC(OBCM)	Rajanandhivarmasiva MN

SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate	SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate
(1)	(2)	(3)	(1)	(2)	(3)
135.	BC(OBCM)	XXXXXXX	171.	SC	Naveen Durai Babu D
136.	BC(OBCM)	Sasin Kumar R	172.	SC	Sharmila P
137.	BC(OBCM)	Moses Jebasingh P	173.	SC	Vaishnavi B
138.	BC(OBCM)	Subhashini P	174.	MBC/DC	Murugesan P
139.	SC	Dharanidharan A	175.	SCA	Paramveer V
140.	BC(OBCM)	Tamilinian N	176.	MBC/DC	S Suslia
141.	SC	Keerthana N	177.	BC(OBCM)	Karthikeyan J
142.	MBC/DC	Soumya Mathew	178.	SC	Kanimozhi S T
143.	BC(OBCM)	Arunsankar S	179.	MBC/DC	Kalaivani C
144.	BC(OBCM)	Anns Raja J			
145.	MBC/DC	Padmavathi S	180.	BC(OBCM)	Chandra Praba A.K.N
146.	SC	Narmatha Rani A	181.	SC	Ravi D
147.	SC	Rangeswari P	182.	SC	Parvadhraj Arumugam S P
148.	SC PC(OPCM)	Mullai M	183.	SC	Hariramakrishnan M
149. 150.	BC(OBCM) BCM	Ramya M Mohamed Yousuf Navaz S	184.	MBC/DC	Jaisankar P
151.	MBC/DC	Varsha D	185.	MBC/DC	Vijai Rajesh K
151.	MBC/DC	Myilswamy D	186.	SC	XXXXXXX
153.	BC(OBCM)	Manivarman R	187.	BC(OBCM)	Deepa P
154.	BC(OBCM)	Vijayakumar K	188.	MBC/DC	Jeevan Kumar B
155.	MBC/DC	XXXXXXX	189.	MBC/DC	Karthick Asath K
156.	SC	Thaimanavar K	190.	SC	Ilayaraja S
157.	BC(OBCM)	Nandhini C	191.	BC(OBCM)	Loganathan V
158.	BC(OBCM)	Irudhaya Mary A	192.	SC	Siva Rajesh M
159.	MBC/DC	Sathya K	193.	SC	Inbarani K
160.	BC(OBCM)	Jayganesh J	194.	BC(OBCM)	Kuberrasundar V C
161.	BC(OBCM)	Sangeetha Sekar R	195.	BC(OBCM)	Palkalaiselvan A
162.	SCA	XXXXXXX	196.	SC	Arun M C
163.	SC	Kirthika S	197.	SCA	Kabaleeswaran S
164.	BCM	Abdhul Kani A	198.		Kamala K
165.	BC(OBCM)	Sathiyamoorthy R		BC(OBCM)	
166.	SC	Praganthaa R S	199.	BC(OBCM)	Selvam M
167.	BC(OBCM)	XXXXXXX	200.	BC(OBCM)	Parkavi V
168.	BC(OBCM)	Selvaarasi V B	201.	SC	Ramesh P
169.	BC(OBCM)	Uma Devi R H	202.	MBC/DC	Rajasekaran R
170.	SC	XXXXXXX	203.	BC(OBCM)	Sangeetha J

SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate	SI.No.	Community	Name of the Candidate
(1)	(2)	(3)	(1)	(2)	(3)
204.	SC	Pavithra J	215.	BCM	Sathathunisha M
205.	sc	Amirdham G	216.	SC	Praveen Jeeva P
206.	BC(OBCM)	Shanmuganathan S V	217.	SC	Jeya Kaleeswari P
207.	MBC/DC	Anbuthasan S	218.	SC	Senthamilselvan G
208.	BC(OBCM)	Alexraj S	219.	BC(OBCM)	Muthuselvam A
209.	BC(OBCM)	Packiaraj S	220.	SC	XXXXXXX
210.	SC	Arun Kumar T	221.	SC	XXXXXXX
211.	SC	Ranjith Kumar P	222.	SC	Seethalakshmi A
212.	SC	Babu S R	223.	SC	XXXXXXX
213.	MBC/DC	Bagyaraj R	224.	SC	Pragasam E
214.	MBC/DC	Prabhu Shankar A	225.	SC	Kamalanathan K

NIRANJAN MARDI, Additional Chief Secretary to Government.